

GAYATRI
RAJENDRA
SHIMPI

Digitally signed
by GAYATRI
RAJENDRA
SHIMPI
Date: 2025.10.18
14:45:35 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 420 OF 2025

Annu Alias Mohammad Hanif Yunu Shaikh ... Applicant

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra ... Respondent

Mr. Aniket Vagal a/w Mr. Kunal Pednekar, Savvy Kolhekar, Juhi Kadu,
Advocate, Advocate for the Applicant.

Ms. Mahalakshmi Ganpathy, APP for Respondent/State.

CORAM : ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.

DATE : 17th OCTOBER, 2025.

P.C. :

1. At the joint request of the parties, list the matter on 3rd
September, 2025.

(ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.)