

Rohit Ghuge

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 420 OF 2025

ANNU ALIAS MOHAMMAD HANIF YUNUS SHAIKH
VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Mr.Aniket Vagal, Advocate for Applicant.
Mr.P.P. Jadhav, APP for Respondent-State.
Mr.Anand C. Rathod, PSI, Shantinagar Police Station, Bhiwandi Thane
City.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 06th MARCH 2026

P.C. :

. Heard learned counsel for the Applicant and learned APP for
the Respondent-State.

2. At the request of learned APP, as a last chance, stand over to
01st April, 2026.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)